PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6895645

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
POWER ANALYTICS GLOBAL CORPORATION	08/25/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EASYPOWER, LLC
Street Address:	15862 SW 72ND AVE, STE 100
City:	PORTLAND
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97224

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7844439
Patent Number:	8229722
Patent Number:	8126685
Patent Number:	9846752
Patent Number:	8180622
Patent Number:	9886535
Patent Number:	8131401
Patent Number:	8155943
Patent Number:	8165723
Patent Number:	8494830
Patent Number:	8401833
Patent Number:	8155908
Patent Number:	8321194
Patent Number:	9092593

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 15038022197

Email: trademark@tonkon.com

PATENT REEL: 057356 FRAME: 0056

506848824

Correspondent Name: RENEE PECK

Address Line 1:888 SW FIFTH AVE., SUITE 1600Address Line 4:PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	040393-00005.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RENEE B. PECK
SIGNATURE:	/Renee B. Peck/
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=10. Patent Assignment B - PAGC to EasyPower - EXECUTED#page1.tif source=10. Patent Assignment B - PAGC to EasyPower - EXECUTED#page2.tif source=10. Patent Assignment B - PAGC to EasyPower - EXECUTED#page3.tif source=10. Patent Assignment B - PAGC to EasyPower - EXECUTED#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 057356 FRAME: 0057

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of August 26, 2021, by Power Analytics Global Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and EasyPower, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company ("Assignee"). Assignor is the owner of the following United States patent registrations (the "Patents"), registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the associated common-law rights:

Patent No.	<u>Title</u>
7,844,439	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REAL-TIME PROTECTIVE DEVICE EVALUATION IN AN ELECTRICAL POWER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM
8,229,722	ELECTRICAL POWER SYSTEM MODELING, DESIGN, ANALYSIS, AND REPORTING VIA A CLIENT-SERVER APPLICATION FRAMEWORK
8,126,685	AUTOMATIC REAL-TIME OPTIMIZATION AND INTELLIGENT CONTROL OF ELECTRICAL POWER DISTRIBUTION AND TRANSMISSION SYST
9,846,752	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR INTUITIVE MODELLING OF COMPLEX NETWORKS IN A DIGITAL ENVIRONMENT
8,180,622	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR A REAL-TIME SYNCHRONIZED ELECTRICAL POWER SYSTEM SIMULATOR FOR "WHAT-IF" ANALYSIS AND PREDICTION OVER ELECTRICAL POWER NETWORKS
9,886,535	METHOD FOR PREDICTING SYMMETRIC, AUTOMATED, REAL-TIME ARC FLASH ENERGY WITHIN A REAL-TIME MONITORING SYSTEM
8,131,401	REAL-TIME STABILITY INDEXING FOR INTELLIGENT ENERGY MONITORING AND MANAGEMENT OF ELECTRICAL POWER NETWORK SYSTEM
8,155,943	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR AUTOMATICALLY CONVERTING CAD DRAWING FILES INTO INTELLIGENT OBJECTS WITH DATABASE CONNECTIVITY FOR THE DESIGN, ANALYSIS, AND SIMULATION OF ELECTRICAL POWER SYSTEMS
8,165,723	REAL-TIME SYSTEM FOR VERIFICATION AND MONITORING OF PROTECTIVE DEVICE SETTINGS WITHIN AN ELECTRICAL POWER DISTRIBUTION NETWORK AND AUTOMATIC CORRECTION OF DEVIANCES FOUND

Patent Assignment Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 057356 FRAME: 0058

8,494,830	METHOD FOR PREDICTING SYMMETRIC, AUTOMATED, REAL-TIME ARC FLASH ENERGY WITHIN A REAL-TIME MONITORING SYSTEM
8,401,833	METHOD FOR PREDICTING POWER USAGE EFFECTIVENESS AND DATA CENTER INFRASTRUCTURE EFFICIENCY WITHIN A REAL-TIME MONITORING SYSTEM
8,155,908	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REAL-TIME SYSTEM MONITORING AND PREDICTIVE ANALYSIS
8,321,194	REAL TIME MICROGRID POWER ANALYTICS PORTAL FOR MISSION CRITICAL POWER SYSTEMS
9,092,593	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR INTUITIVE MODELING OF COMPLEX NETWORKS IN A DIGITAL ENVIRONMENT

This Patent Assignment is delivered in connection with an Asset Purchase Agreement of the same date between Assignor and Assignee.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for the benefit of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, together with the goodwill of the business as symbolized by the Patents, and all rights of action, powers, and benefits to the Patents, due or accrued, including the right to sue for and recover the same in the name of Assignee, its successors, and assigns, and other legal representatives, all rights to injunctive relief, damages, profits, costs, and attorney fees, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement or use of the Patents, or injury to said goodwill.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

Patent Assignment Page 2 of 3

ASSIGNOR: Power Analytics Global Corporation, a Delaware corporation	ASSIGNEE: EasyPower, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company
By: <u>michael kotlarz</u>	By:
Name: Michael Kotlarz	Name: Kevin Bates
Title: Chief Technology Officer	Title: Chief Executive Officer
Date: 8/24/21	Date

RECORDED: 09/01/2021

ASSIGNOR: Power Analytics Global Corporation, a Delaware corporation	ASSIGNEE: EasyPower, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company
By:	By: <u>kevin Bates</u>
Name:	Name: Kevin Bates
Title:	Title: Chief Executive Officer
Date:	Date: August 25, 2021

Patent Assignment Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 057356 FRAME: 0061